Recei ved: 08/08/2012

Conversent Communications of New York, LLC
d/b/a EarthLink Business

PSC No. 1 - Telephone

Effective Date: September 8, 2012

St at us: CANCELLED
Ef fective Date: 09/08/2012

Leaf 221
Revision: 0
Superseding Revision:

COMPETITIVE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE TARIFF

SECTION 11 - ACCESS SERVICES (CONT'D.)

11.1  Access Services, (Cont'd.)

11.1.3 Rates

F.

Rate Period

Day
Evening
Night

Switched Access Service — Usage Per Minute

Originating:
Terminating:

Day' Evening' Night*
Min Max Min Max Min Max
$0.01 $0.04 $0.01 $0.02946 $0.01 $0.02946
$0.01 $0.04 $0.01 $0.02946 $0.01 $0.02946

800 Data Base Access

Per Query

From

8:00 AM
5:00 PM

11:00 PM
11:00 PM

Min

$0.005

To, but not
including

5:00 PM

11:00 PM

8:00 AM

8:00 AM

$0.02

Days Applicable

Monday — Friday

Monday — Friday

Monday — Thursday
Weekend (Friday - Monday

Issued By: Vice President, Tax, Atlanta, Georgia 30309
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