Received: 08/08/2012 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 09/08/2012

# Conversent Communications of New York, LLC d/b/a EarthLink Business

PSC No. 1 - Telephone

Effective Date: September 8, 2012

Leaf 221 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

### COMPETITIVE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE TARIFF

### SECTION 11 - ACCESS SERVICES (CONT'D.)

## 11.1 Access Services, (Cont'd.)

### 11.1.3 Rates

F. Switched Access Service – Usage Per Minute

	$\underline{\text{Day}}^{1}$		Evening <sup>1</sup>		$\underline{Night}^1$	
	Min	Max	Min	Max	<u>Min</u>	Max
Originating:	\$0.01	\$0.04	\$0.01	\$0.02946	\$0.01	\$0.02946
Terminating:	\$0.01	\$0.04	\$0.01	\$0.02946	\$0.01	\$0.02946

G. 800 Data Base Access

	<u>Min</u>	<u>Max</u>	
Per Query	\$0.005	\$0.02	

1

From	To, b	ut not	Days Applicable
	including		
8:00 AM	5:00 PM		Monday – Friday
5:00 PM	11:00 PM		Monday – Friday
11:00 PM	8:00 AM		Monday – Thursday
11:00 PM	8:00 AM		Weekend (Friday - Monday
	8:00 AM 5:00 PM 11:00 PM	including 8:00 AM 5:00 PM 5:00 PM 11:00 PM 11:00 PM 8:00 AM	including 8:00 AM 5:00 PM 5:00 PM 11:00 PM 11:00 PM 8:00 AM

Issued By: Vice President, Tax, Atlanta, Georgia 30309